
STATE OF ILLINOIS) 
COUNTY OF SANGAMON)sS 

The undersigned, being duly sworn on oath, deposes and says on April 13, 2011 a copy of the order of the 

Illinois Commerce Commission dated April 12, 2011 in Docket No. 10-0079 (illinois Power Company d/b/a 

AmerenlP) was served electronically to the following parties: 

Matthew R. Tomc, Edward C. Fitzhenry 
Ameren Services Company 
PO Box 66149, MC 1310 
1901 Chouteau Ave. 
St. Louis, MO 63166 
mtomc@ameren.com 
efitzhenry@ameren.com 

Jackie K. Voiles 
Illinois Power Company 
d/b/a AmerenlP 

607 E. Adams St. 
Springfield, IL 62739 
jvoiles@ameren.com 

Albert D. Sturtevant 
& Rebecca L. Segal 

Attys. for Illinois Power Company 
d/b/a AmerenlP 

Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
22 W. Washington, Ste. 1500 
Chicago, IL 60602 
sturtevant@carpenterlipps.com 
segal@carpenterlipps.com 

James Weging 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
jweging@icc.illinois.gov 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13th 
day of 8m:lJ A.D. 2011. 
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ELIZABETH A. ROLANDO 
NlJTARY PU8UC, STATE OF ILLINOIS 
MY COMII.ISSION EXPIRES 11-6·2011 
~~ 

Christopher W. Flynn & Niloy Ray 
Attys. for Illinois Power Company 

d/b/a AmerenlP 
Jones Day 
77 W. Wacker, Ste. 3500 
Chicago, IL 60601-1692 
cwflynn@jonesday.com 
nray@jonesday.com 

Thomas J. Healey 
Counsel - Regulatory 
CN/illinois Central Railroad Company 
17641 S. Ashland Avenue 
Homewood, IL 60430 
tom. healey@cn.ca 

Betsey Lyon 
Atty. for Illinois Power Company 
d/b/a AmerenlP 
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP 
280 Plaza, Ste. 1300 
280 N. High St. 
Columbus,OH 63215 
Iyon@carpenterlipps.com 

James V. Olivero 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701 
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